Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F562T7EDFF#V3 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

 Generation of CRC codes for use with LSB-first or MSB-first communications is
selectable.
Operating frequency ICLK: 8 to 100 MHz
PCLK: 8 to 50 MHz
Power supply voltage  3-V version
VCC = PLLVCC = 2.7 to 3.6V
AVCC0 = AVCC = 3.0 to 3.6V, or 4.0 to 5.5V
VREFH0 = 3.0 to AVCC0, or 4.0 to AVCC0
VREF = 3.0 to AVCC, or 4.0 to AVCC
 5-V version
VCC = PLLVCC = 4.0 to 5.5V
AVCC0 = AVCC = 4.0 to 5.5V
VREFH0 = 4.0 to AVCC0
VREF = 4.0 to AVCC
Operating temperature D version: -40 to +85C, G version: -40 to +105C*1
Packages 112-pin LQFP (PLQP0112JA-A, 20x20-0.65-mm pitch)
100-pin LQFP (PLQP0100KB-A, 14x14-0.5-mm pitch)
80-pin LQFP (PLQP0080JA-A, 14x14-0.65-mm pitch)
64-pin LQFP (PLQP0064KB-A, 10x10-0.5-mm pitch)
64-pin LQFP (PLQP0064GA-A, 14x14-0.8mm pitch)
Table 1.1 Outline of Specifications (5 / 5)
Classification Module/Function Description
R01DS0096EJ0200 Rev.2.00 Page 8 of 134
Jan 10, 2014

POE0#, POE4#, POE8#
POE10#-A/POE10#-B
POE11#
Input Input pins for request signals to place the MTU3 and GPT
large-current pins in the high impedance state. The POE4#/
POE10#-B/POE11# pin is not included in the 64-pin version.
Watchdog timer (WDT) WDTOVF# Output Output pin for the counter-overflow signal in watchdog-timer
mode. Not included in the 100-/80-/64-pin versions.
Table 1.9 Pin Functions (2 / 4)
Classifications Pin Name I/O Description
R01DS0096EJ0200 Rev.2.00 Page 56 of 134
Jan 10, 2014
RX62T Group, RX62G Group 4. I/O Registers
Under development Preliminary document
Specifications in this document are tentative and subject to change.
0008 C29Ch SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 12 DPSBKR12 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C29Dh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 13 DPSBKR13 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C29Eh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 14 DPSBKR14 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C29Fh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 15 DPSBKR15 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2A0h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 16 DPSBKR16 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2A1h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 17 DPSBKR17 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2A2h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 18 DPSBKR18 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2A3h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 19 DPSBKR19 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2A4h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 20 DPSBKR20 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2A5h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 21 DPSBKR21 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2A6h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 22 DPSBKR22 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2A7h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 23 DPSBKR23 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2A8h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 24 DPSBKR24 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2A9h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 25 DPSBKR25 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2AAh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 26 DPSBKR26 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2ABh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 27 DPSBKR27 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2ACh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 28 DPSBKR28 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2ADh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 29 DPSBKR29 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2AEh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 30 DPSBKR30 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C2AFh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 31 DPSBKR31 8 8 4, 5 PCLK*3
0008 C4C0h POE Input level control/status register 1 ICSR1 16 8, 16 2, 3 PCLK*3
0008 C4C2h POE Output level control/status register 1 OCSR1 16 8, 16 2, 3 PCLK*3
0008 C4C4h POE Input level control/status register 2 ICSR2 16 8, 16 2, 3 PCLK*3
0008 C4C6h POE Output level control/status register 2 OCSR2 16 8, 16 2, 3 PCLK*3